Installation Guide

Safety Notices (if applicable)

Read, follow, and keep these instructions.

Heed all warnings.

Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

WARNING: Failure to provide proper ventilation may cause fire hazard. Keep at least 20 mm of clearance next to the
ventilation holes for adequate airflow.

WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this product to rain or moisture.

WARNING: Do not use this product in location that can be submerged by water.

WARNING: Avoid using this product during an electrical storm. There may be a remote risk of electric shock from
lightning.
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Safety (if
Compllan(e is required with respect to voltage, frequency, and current requirements indicated on the manufacturer's
label. Connection to a different power source than those specified may result in improper operation, damage to the
equipment, or pose a fire hazard if the limitations are not followed.
. There are no operator serviceable parts inside this equipment. Service should be provided only by a qualified service
technician.
. This equipment is provided with a detachable power cord which has an integral safety ground wire intended for
connection to a grounded safety outlet.
a. Do not substitute the power cord with one that is not the provided approved type. Never use an adapter plug to
connect to a 2-wire outlet as this will defeat the continuity of the grounding wire.
. The equipment requires the use of the ground wire as a part of the safety certification, modification or misuse can
provide a shock hazard that can result in serious injury or death.
. Contact a qualified electrician or the manufacturer if there are questions about the installation prior to connecting
the equipment.
. Protective earthing is provided by Listed AC adapter. Building installation shall provide appropriate short-circuit
backup protection.
e. Protective bonding must be installed in accordance with local national wiring rules and regulations.
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Declaration of Conformit;

Hereby UBIQUITI, declares that this device, UVC-G5-PTZ, is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant
provisions of Directives 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity and detailed compliance
information is available at the following internet address: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Netherlands

Bezpeénostni pokyny (v pfipadé potieby)

1.

)
Peclivé si tyto pokyny prectte, dodriujte je a uchovejte pro pozdéjsi pouZiti.

2. Veénujte pozornost viem upozornénim.
3. Pouzivejte pouze dopliiky nebo pfislusenstvi uréené vyrobcem.
o up V piipadé ¢ného vétrani hrozi nebezpei pozaru. Pro zajisténi dostateéného proudéni

vzduchu musi byt u vétracich otvort zachovan volny prostor alespori 20 mm.

i: Tento produkt y ijte desti anebo vlhkosti, aby se sniZilo riziko vzniku pozaru nebo trazu
elektrickym proudem.
up Tento produkt

v mistech, kde hrozi jeho zaplaveni vodou.

© UPOZORNENT: Vyhnéte se pouzivani produktu béhem boutky. Pfi blyskani mize existovat malé riziko razu

elektrickym proudem.

Informace o elektrické bezpeénosti (v pfipadé potieby)

1.

2.
3.

Je nutné dodrzovat napéti, frekvenci a proud, které}sou uvedeny na stitku vyrobce. Pri nez

specifikovanym zdrojtim napajeni miize doJ|t k nespravnému fungovani ¢i poskozeni zafizeni a v pfipadé nedodrzeni

omezeni miize hrozit nebezpei vzniku poz:

Toto zafizeni neobsahuje zadné dily, které by obsluha mohla viastnimi silami opravit. Servis smi provadét pouze

kvalifikovany servisni technik.

Toto zafizen je vybaveno odpojitelnym napéjecim kabelem s integrovanym bezpecnostnim zemnicim vodicem, ktery

je urcen k zapojeni do uzemnéné bezpecnostni zasuvky.

a. Napajeci kabel nenahrazujte jinym kabelem neschvaleného typu. Konektor adaptéru nikdy nezapojujte do zasuvky
se 2 vodici, nebot tim porusite kontinuitu zemniciho vodi

b. Zafizeni vyzaduje pouZiti zemniciho vodice, ktery je soucésti osvédceni o bezpecnosti, pficemz v piipadé uprav nebo
nespravného pouziti hrozi nebezpeci trazu elektrickym proudem, které miize vést k zavaznému zranéni ¢i Umrti.

pred

¢. V piipadé dotazii ohledné instalace Zafizeni k éh hnika nebo
vyrobce
d. Uveden)" napéjeci adaptér zajistuje ochranné zemnéni. e v budové musi posky vhodnou zalozni

ochranu proti zkratu.
e. Ochranné pospojovani musi byt nainstalovano v souladu s mistnimi narodnimi predpisy a smérnicemi, které se tykaji
elektroinstalace.

Prohlaseni o shodé
Spolecnost UBIQUITI timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni, UVC-G5-PTZ, splfiuje zékladni poZadavky a jiné souvisejici nafizeni

smérnic 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU.
nasledujici ir

PIné znéni prohlaseni o shodé pro EU a podrobné informace o shodé jsou k dispozici na

rnetové adrese: ui.

Ubiquiti International Holding BV.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Nizozemsko
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i falls
Lesen Sie diese Ar(1weisungen, befolgen Sie sie und bewahren Sie sie auf.
Beachten Sie alle Warnhinwesise.
Verwenden Sie nur vom Hersteller empfohlenes Zubehér..
WARNUNG: Bei mangelnder Beliiftung besteht Brandgefahr. Lassen Sie um die Liiftungséffnungen herum mindestens
20 mm Freiraum, um eine angemessene Luftzirkulation zu gewéhrleisten.
WARNUNG: Um eine Gefahrdung durch Feuer oder Stromschlédge zu reduzieren, darf das Produkt weder Regen noch
Feuchtigkeit ausgesetzt werden.
WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht an einem Ort, der iberschwemmt werden kann.
WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht wéihrend eines Gewitters. Es besteht ein geringes Stromschlagrisiko
durch Blitzschlag.
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Konformitétserkl

Die auf dem Etikett des Herstellers angegebenen Anforderungen beziiglich Spannung, Frequenz und Stromstérke

miissen erfillt werden. Der Anschluss an eine andere Stromquelle als die angegebenen kann einen fehlerhaften Betrieb

oder Schaden am Gerit verursachen oder eine Brandgefahr darstellen, wenn die Beschrankungen nicht eingehalten

werden.

Dieses Gerét enthélt keine vom Anwender zu wartenden Teile. Wartungsarbeiten diirfen nur von einem qualifizierten

Servicetechniker durchgefiihrt werden.

Dieses Gerit ist mit einem abnehmbaren Netzkabel ausgestattet, das wiederum mit einem integrierten Erdungsdraht

versehen ist, sodass es an eine geerdete Steckdose angeschlossen werden kann.

a. Ersetzen Sie das Netzkabel nicht durch ein anderes, nicht genehmigtes Kabel. Verwenden Sie niemals einen
Adapterstecker, um das Gerét an eine zweiadrige Steckdose anzuschlieBen, da dies die Kontinuitét des
Erdungsdrahts beeintrachtigt.

b.Im Rahmen der Sich tifizierung muss der Erdungsdraht des Geriits verwendet werden, und jegliche
Modifizierung bzw. jegliche Fehlbenutzung kann einen Stromschlag mit schweren Verletzungen oder Todesfolge
verursachen.

o

Wenden Sie sich an einen qualifizierten Elektriker oder an den Hersteller, wenn Sie vor dem Anschluss des Gerits
Fragen zur Installation haben

d. Die Schutzerdung erfolgtdurchden gelisteten Weck Di muss eine
Kurzschlusssicherungbieten.
e. Das Sch n0 g mit den j i \ Verkabelt geln und

-vorschriften installiert werden

ss dieses Gerat UVC-G5-PTZ den grundl d
ien 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU entspricht. Den

1 und anderen
Text der EU-Konformita

sowie ausfuhrliche Informationen zur Konformitét finden Sie unter der folg terr

Ubiquiti International Holding BV.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Niederlande

teave (kuisee on
Lugege ja jirgige neid juhiseid ning hoidke need alles.
Pange tahele koiki hoiatusi.
Kasutage ainult tootja poolt klnmtatud lisasid/tarvikuid.
HOIATUS: Korraliku ve e voib tekitada
ventilatsiooniavade imber véhemalt 20 mm vaba pinda.
HOIATUS: Arge jatke toodet vihma ega niiskuse kétte, et véltida tulekahju voi elektril66gi ohtu.
HOIATH rge kasutage toodet kohas, mis voib veega kattuda.
HOIATUS: Vltige toote kasutamist sikese ajal. Aiksega véib kaasneda elektriléégi oht.

olukorra. Jatke piisavaks 6hutuseks

c
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Elektrlohutusalane teave (kui see on kohaldatav)
Vaga oluline on jargida pinget ja sagedust puudutavaid ning muid toote juhises margitud noudeid. Seadme
iihendamine mdne toiteallikaga, mis pole valja toodud nimekirjas, véib kaasa tuua rikkeid seadme toos, kahjustusi
seadmele voi tekitada piirangute eiramisel tuleohtliku olukorra.

2. Seade eisisalda osasid, mis vajaksid operaatori hooldust. Teenust peaks pakkuma ainult selleks kvalifitseeritud
hooldustehnik.
3. Seade on varustatud millel on ohutt arkidel integreeritud maandu:

maandusvaljundiga.
a. Arge asendage juhet iihegi teise juhtmetiiiibiga, mis pole heaks kiidetud nimekirjas. Arge kunagi kasutage
2-soonelise valjundiga ihendamiseks adapterpistikut, sest see norgendab maanduskaabli toimimist.

. Seadme ohutustunnistus néeb ette, et seadet tuleb kasutada koos maandusjuhtmega, selle muutmine véi
vaarkasutus voib kaasa tuua elektril66gi ohu ning I6ppeda tésise vigastuse voi surmaga.

. Kui teil tekib enne seadme tihendamist installeerimise osas kiisimusi, votke Gihendust kvalifitseeritud elektriku voi
tootjaga.

. Kaitsemaandust pakuvad nimekirjas valja toodud toiteadapterid. Installatsioon peab olema teostatud selliselt, et

tagatud on

Maandamine peab olema teostatud

regulatsioonidega.
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kohalike riiklike irjade ja

Vastavusdeklaratsioon
Kaesolevaga kinnitab UBIQUIT\ et seade UVC-G5-PTZ vastab dlrektllv\des 2014/30/EL, 2014/35/EL valja toodud pohlllsle\e
nouetele ning muudele sitetele. ELi i kogu tekstja kohta

Ubiquiti International Holding BV.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Holland
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AaBAoTe, akoMoUBROTE Kat QUAGETE QUTEC TIG 0BNyieC.

NaBete umoyn o%zc TIC TIPOEISOTIOINOEIG.

Xpnotporolgite povo Ta mpooapThpata/egapTipata mou kabopilel o KATaoKeuaoTrG.
MNPOEIAOMNOIHEH: Edv Sev Tei kataAAnAog umopeiva
anéaTaon TouhayIoTov 20 MM amé TIc oTTéC EEAEPIHOU yia EMApKT POr ToU aépa.
MPOEIAOMOIHZH: Na va pewwBei o kivéuvog mupkayldg i nNAekTpomAngiag unv eKBETETE aUTO To P0GV 0T BPOXH ) OE
uvypaoia.

MPOEIAOMOIHEH: Mnv xpnaiponoteite auté To Mpoidv ae TonoBeaia émou pnopei va BuBIoTei e vepd.
MPOEIAOMOIHEH: AogedyeTe T XprON TOU POIOVTOG KATd T SidpKela NAEKTPIKAG BUENAAC. YTdpxel evBexduEvD
KIv8UVoL NAekTpomAnEiag amd Kepauvouc.

i kivSuvog up . Agriote

. (katanepintwon)

ATQITEITAL CUUKGPPWON LE TIC AMTAITHOEIC TAONG, GUXVOTNTAC KAl VTaong mou avaypdpovTal 0NV ETIKETA Tou

KATAOKELAOTH. H 0UVSEON OE TINYR PEVHATOG HE TPOBIAYPapEG SIAPOPETIKEC AT TIC AVAPEPOUEVES UTOPE( Vet EXEL WG

unorsheupu mun cwcm Aertoupyia, {npia oTn OUOKELN 1 va SnpIoupyROEL KivEUVO TTUPKAYIAG OE TTIEPITTTWON KN

THPNONG TWV MEPIOPITUGV.

AUTH ) OUOKEUR BeV MepLEEL uepn miou pnopouv va unofAnBovv oe o£pPic amd Tov Xelp1oTA Te. Otepyaoiec oépPic

TipémeLva 0 ar SOTNHEVO TEXVIKO 0£PPIC.

Autégo O mapéxeTal ue 0 KaA®S10 pevpaToG mou S1aBETel EVOWHATWHEVO oUpHATISIO Yeiwong

aogaheiac yia oOVSEON HE MpiCa a0gaAeia pe yeiwon.

a. MV avTIKaBIOTATE T0 KaAWBI0 PEUATOC e KaAGBIO TOTOU BIAPOPETIKOL GG EKEIVOV TOU TIAPEXOHEVOU

\ Moté unv BUoHa TPOCAPHOYEX YIa VO CUVSECETE T OUOKELY O€ Tipila 2
ouppatiSiny kabac pnopei va Siakonel n ouvéxeta Tou cuppatidiou yeiwonc.

. 370 MAIO TG TOTOMOINGIC AGGAAEIA TG GUGKEUTC anaITE(Tal N Xprion GuppaTiSiou yeiwang. Hpomomoinon i n
AavBaoyévn Xpron UMopEi va Tipokaléaet KivSuvo NAEKTPOTANEIaq oU UTOPE( Va 0BNYHOE 0E G0Baps TPaUATIONE
f 6avaro.

. Mpwv armé T 00VEE0N TG CUOKEUNG EMKOWWVAOTE He EEEISIKEUUEVO NAEKTPONOYO QV EXETE AMOPIEG OXETIKA HE TNV
EvKuruumcn

o

n

X AC ¢pEl TPOOTATEUTIKN YElwonN. H eyKaTdoTaon o€ KTiplo mapéxet KatdAAnAn
wséplkn npoctacia and Bpaxukux)xwuu

HPOOTATEVTIKK GUVEVWON TIPEMEL VA £YKATAOTABEI OUHPWVA LE TOUG TOTTKOUG EBVIKOUG KaVOVES Kal KaVOVIOHOUG

Yia Tic KaAwBIGTELG.

i

ARAWON CUPPOPPWONC
Aatou mapévToc n UBIQUITI Snhivel 6T autr ) 6uokeur UVC-G5-PTZ GUHHOPQUVETAL e TIC BACIKEC AMaITAOEIC Kat AAEG
OYETIKEC SIATAEEIC TwV 08NYIG)Y 2014/30/EE, 2014/35/EE. To MMDE Keil12vo TG SHAWGNG CUMHOPQWGTIC EE Kal ot AemTopepeic

SuatiBevrai oTi 070 S1a6iKTUO:

Ubiquiti International Holding BV.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, ON\av&ia
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Lea, sigay conserve estas instrucciones.

Preste atencion a todas las advertencias.

Utilice exclusivamente los dispositivos o accesorios indicados por el fabricante.

ADVERTENCIA: La falta de ventilacion adecuada puede provocar riesgo de incendio. Mantenga al menos 20 mm de
separacion junto a los orificios de ventilacién para que haya una ventilacién adecuada.

ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica, no exponga el producto a la lluvia niala

ADVERTENCIA: No utilice este producto en un lugar en el que pueda quedar sumergido en agua.
ADVERTENCIA: Evite utilizar este producto durante una tormenta eléctrica. Existe la remota posibilidad de se produzca
una descarga eléctrica causada por los rayos.

woN

Decl
Porl.

ionde i eléctrica (si ce
Es obligatorio cumplir los requisitos de corriente, frecuencia y voltaje indicados en la etiqueta del fabricante. La
conexion a una fuente de alimentacién diferente a las especificadas puede ocasionar un funcionamiento incorrecto,
darios en el equipo o riesgo de incendio si no se respetan las limitaciones.
Este equipo no contiene piezas que un operador pueda reparar. Solo un técnico de servicio cualificado debe
proporcionar servicios.
Este equipo se suministra con un cable de alimentacion desmontable que dispone de un cable de tierra de seguridad
integral disehado para conectarse a una toma de tierra de seguridad.
No sustituya el cable de alimentacion por otro distinto al tipo aprobado proporcionado. Nunca utilice un enchufe
adaptador para conectar a una salida de dos cables, ya que se detendra la continuidad del cable de tierra.
. El equipo requiere el uso del cable de tierra como parte de la certificacion de seguridad. La modificacion o el uso
indebido puede ocasionar un riesgo de descarga, lo cual podria provocar lesiones graves o la muerte.
. Si tiene alguna duda acerca de la instalacién, pongase en contacto con un electricista cualificado o con el fabricante
antes de conectar el equipo.
. El adaptador de CA indicado proporciona una puesta a tierra de seguridad. Para la instalacion en un edificio debera
proporcionarse una proteccion de reserva contra cortocircuitos adecuada.
e. Debe instalarse una conexién protectora de acuerdo con las normas y reglamentos nacionales de cableado.

o o oe
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laracién de conformidad
la presente, UBIQUITI declara que este dispositivo, UVC-G5-PTZ, cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras

disposiciones pertinentes de las directivas 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE. Tanto el texto completo de la declaracion de

conformidad de la UE como la informacién detallada sobre el ¢

estan

enlasiguiente

direccion de Internet: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding BV
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Paises Bajos
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(mikali kiytosss
Lue néma ohjeet ja noudata niiden kehotuksia. Sailyta ohjeet.

Noudata kaikkia varoituksia.

Kayta vain i ittamia lisalaitteita ja lis3

VAKAVA VAROITUS: Riittamaton ilmanvaihto aiheuttaa tulipalon vaaran. Varmista riittéva ilmavirtaus jattamalla
tuuletusaukkojen eteen véhintaan 20 mm tilaa.

VAKAVA VAROITUS: Vihenna tulipalon tai séhkaiskun vaaraa suojaamalla tuote sateelta ja kosteudelta.

VAKAVA VAROITUS: kéyta tuotetta paikassa, jossa se saattaa peittya vedelld.

VAKAVA VAROITUS: Vilta tuotteen kayttamista ukonilmalla. Salaman aiheuttama séhkoiskun vaara on vahainen mutta
olemassa.

(mikali ka

Valmistajan tuotetarrassa o\evlajannl(e taajuus- ja virtavaatimuksia on noudatettava. Muiden kuin maaritettyjen
virtalahteiden kayttd ja vaatimusten noudattamatta jattaminen voivat aiheuttaa toimintahairion, laitteiston
vaurioitumisen tai lU'IDalOI’\ vaaran.

2. Laite ei sisalla kayttajan huollettavissa olevia osia. Huolto on aina annettava patevan huoltoteknikon tehtavaksi.
3. Laitteessa on irrotettava suojamaadoitettu virtajohto. Johto on tarkoitettu liitettévaksi maadoitettuun
sukopistorasiaan.
a. Virtajohdon saa vaihtaa vain toiseen hyvaksyttya tyyppi olevaan johtoon. Al liité virtajohtoa maadoittamattomaan
pistorasiaan sovlttlmella, koska téll6in maadoituspiiri katkeaa.
b. Laitteen tur i edellyttad kayttoa. Laitteen tai ytto voi
aiheuttaa sahkoiskun vaaran, jonka seurauksena voiolla vakava loukkaantuminen tai kuolema
c. Jossinulla on laitteen liittyvié k ksid ennen laitteen ky istd, ota yhteys patevaan
sédhkoasentajaan tai valmistajaan.
d. Annettuja tietoja vastaavassa verkkolaitteessa on on oltavariittavé
oikosulkusuojaus.
e. Potentiaalintasauksen on oltava toteutettu ja kansallisten j i qara ja

mukaisesti.

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

UBIQUITI vakuuttaa taten, etta tamd laite, UVC- G5-PTZ, ond\rekmvlen 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU oleellisten vaatimusten ja
muiden ehtojen mukainen. EU teksti sekd tarkat vaatimustenmukaisuust-
iedot ovat saatavilla seuraavassa verkko-osoitteessa: ul.(om/compllan(e

Ubiquiti International Holding BV.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Alankomaat

Avis de sécurité (si applicable)
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Lisez, suivez et conservez ces instructions.

Tenez compte de tous les avertissements.

Utilisez uniquement les accessoires spécifiés par le fabricant.

ATTENTION : l'insuffisance de ventilation adéquate peut causer un risque d'incendie. Laissez un espace minimum de
20 mm devant tous les trous de ventilation pour un débit d'air adéquat.

ATTENTION : Pour réduire le risque d'incendie ou d'électrocution, n‘exposez pas ce produit a la pluie ou a I'humidité.
ATTENTION : N'utilisez pas ce produit dans un endroit o il pourrait étre submergé par I'eau.

ATTENTION : Evitez d'utiliser ce produit pendant un orage électrique. Il peut y avoir un risque de choc électrique a
distance par la foudre.

de sécurité é ique (si

La conformité est requise en ce qui concerne la tension, la fréquence et es exigences actuelles indiquées sur Iétiquette
du fabricant. Une connexion a une autre source d’alimentation que celles précisées peut entrainer un mauvais
fonctionnement, endommager I's ‘équipement ou poser un risque d'incendie si les limites ne sont pas respectées.

Ce matériel ne contient pas de piéces devant étre entretenues par l'opérateur. Les réparations doivent uniquement étre

fournies par un technicien qualifié.

Ce matériel est fourni avec un cordon d'alimentation amovible qui dispose d'un fil de terre de sécurité intégré destiné a

la connexion a une prise de terre de sécurité.

. Neremplacez pas le cordon d'alimentation par un cordon qui n'est pas approuvé. N'utilisez jamais un adaptateur
pour connecter le matériel a une prise a 2 fils car cela nuira a la continuité du fil de mise a la terre.

. Le matériel nécessite I'utilisation d'un fil de mise & la terre dans le cadre de sa certification de sécurité. Toute
modification ou tout mauvais usage peut constituer un risque de choc électrique pouvant entrainer une blessure
grave, voire lamort.

. Contactez un électricien qualifié ou le fabricant en cas de questions au sujet de |'installation avant la connexion du
matériel.

. Une mise a la terre de protection est fournie par I'adaptateur CA indiqué. Le batiment fournira une protection
appropriée de protection contre les courts-circuits.

e. Une couche protectrice de liaison doit étre installée conformément aux régles et réglementations locales.

w
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Déclaration de conformité
Par les présentes, UBIQUITI, déclare que ce dispositif, UVC-G5-PTZ, est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres

dispositions | perllnentes des directives 2014/30/UE 2014/35/UE Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformi
les

del'UEet

étaillées sur la conformité sont di al'adresse internet suivante : ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Pays-Bas

g ijesti (ako je primjenj
1. Procitajte, slijedite i sacuvajte ove upute.

2. Obratite painju na sva upozorenja.

3. Koristite samo dodatke/pribor koje je odredio pi d

© UPOZORENJE: Ako ne osigurate odgovarajucu vent\lacuu moze doci do opasnosti od pozara. Ostavite najmanje 20
mm slobodnog prostora pored ventilacijskih otvora za prikladan protok zraka.

© UPOZORENJE: Kako biste smanijili rizik od pozara ili elektricnog udara, nemojte izlagati ovaj proizvod kisi ili vlazi.

© UPOZORENJE: Nemojte konsnn ovaj proizvod na mjestima koja mogu biti potopljena u vodu.

© UPOZORENJE: Izbj stenje ovog proizvoda tijekom . Moze postojati mali rizik od strujnog udara
ili groma.

& i (ako je pril
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Izjava o sukladnosti
Ovime UBIQUITI izjavlj

Uskladenost je potrebna s obzirom na zahtjeve napona, frekvencije i struje naznacene na naljepnici proizvodaca.
Spajanje na drugi izvor napajanja od navedenih moze dovesti do nepravilnog rada, ostecenja opreme ili opasnosti od
pozara ako se ogranicenja ne postuju.
Unutar ove opreme nema dijelova koje moze servisirati operater. Serv\s bitrebao obavljati samo kvalificirani servise:
Ova oprema sadrzi odvojivi kabel za napajanje koji ima u spajanju
na uzemljenu sigurnosnu utiénicu.
Nemojte zamijeniti strujni kabel onim koji nije odobrenog tipa. Nikada nemojte koristiti adapterski utikac za spajanje
na 2-ziénu uticnicu jer ce to narusiti kontinuitet Zice za uzemljenje.
. Oprema zahtijeva koristenje Zice za uzemlienje kao dio sigurmosne potvrde, modifikacija ili Zlouporaba moze
uzrokovati opasnost od strujnog udara koji moze dovesti do ozbiljnih ozljeda il smrti.
Obrante se kvalificiranom elektricaru ili proizvodacu ako imate pitanja o instalaciji prije spajanja opreme.
itno uzemljenje osigurava navedeni AC adapter. Instalacija u zgradi mora osigurati odgovarajucu pricuvnu
zaititu od kratkog spoja.
e. Zatitno spajanje mora biti postavljeno u skladu s lokalnim nacionalnim pravilimai propisima o ozicenju.
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Note sulla sicurezza (se applicabile)
1. Leggere, seguire e conservare le seguenti istruzioni.

2. Rispettare tutte le avvertenze.

3. Utilizzare solo gli accessori specificati dal produttore.

© AVVERTENZA: la mancata installazione di una ventilazione adeguata potrebbe causare il rischio di incendi. Lasciare
almeno 20 mm di spazio accanto ai fori di ventilazione per un adeguato flusso dellaria.

© AVVERTENZA:perridurre il rischio di incendi o scosse elettriche, non esporre questo prodotto a pioggia o umidita.

@ AVVERTENZA: non utilizzare il prodotto in un luogo che potrebbe riempirsi d’acqua.

@ AVVERTENZA: evitare di utilizzare il prodotto durante un temporale. Potrebbe esserci il rischio, sia pure remoto, di
scosse elettriche causate da fulmini.

Informazioni sulla sicurezza elettrica (se applicabile)

1. Eobbligatoria la conformita ai requisiti di tensione, frequenza e corrente, indicati sulletichetta del produttore. Il
collegamento a una fonte di alimentazione diversa da quella specificata potrebbe causare malfunzionamenti, danni alle
apparecchiature o rischio di incendi se vengono ignorati i limiti.

2. Non vi sono parti riparabili dall'operatore in questa apparecchiatura. £ necessario che Iassistenza venga fornita soltanto
da un tecnico dell‘assistenza qualificato.

3. Questa apparecchiatura viene fornita in con un cavo di staccabile, munito di un cavo di messa
per un sistema di protezione integrale, inteso per il collegamento a una presa elettrica con messa a terra.

a. Non sostituire il cavo di alimentazione con un cavo non approvato. Non utilizzare mai un adattatore per il
collegamento a una presa a 2 cavi, perché cio comprometterebbe la continuita della messa a terra.
. Lapparecchiatura richiede I'uso di un cavo di messa a terra come parte della certificazione di sicurezza. La modifica o

I'uso inappropriato possono condurre a rischio di scosse elettriche che potrebbero causare lesioni gravi o morte.

. Contattare un elettricista qualificato o il produttore per domande relative all'installazione prima di collegare

Iapparecchiatura.

. Un impianto protettivo di messa a terra é fornito dall'adattatore CA in elenco nel presente documento. Linstallazione
negli edifici deve fornire una protez\one dl riserva adeguata contro i cortocircuiti.

. E necessario installare un c i in c aalle norme e alle direttive locali nazionaliin
materia di cablaggi.
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Dichiarazione di conformita
Con la presente, UBIQUITI dichiara che il presente dispositivo, UVC-G5-PTZ, & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre
disposizioni pertinenti delle direttive 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE. Il testo integrale della dichiarazione di conformita dell'UE e le
informazioni di conformita dettagliate sono disponibili al seguente indirizzo: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding BV.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Paesi Bassi
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Perskaitykite, vadovaukités i ssla'ug)okite 3ias instrukcijas.
Paisykite visy jspéjimy.
Naudokite tik gamintojo nurodytus priedus / reikmenis.
|SPEJIMAS: nejrengus tinkamo védinimo gali kilti gaisro pavojus. Palikite maziausiai 20 mm tarpa nuo védinimo angy,
kad biity pakankamas oro srautas.
ISPEJIMAS: norédami sumazinti gaisro ar elektros smgio pavojy, saugokite, kad ant gaminio nelyty lietus ar
nepatekty dréegme.
ISPEJIMAS: nenaudokite Sio gaminio vietoje, kuri gali buti panirusi po vandeniu
ISPEJIMAS: stenkités nenaudoti
zaibo.

formacija (jei yra)

Izmantojiet tikai razotaja ieteiktas pierices/piederumus.

BRIDINAJUMS: nepietiekama ventilacija var izraisit ugunsbistamibu. Nodroginiet vismaz 20 mm brivas vietas pie
ventilacijas atverem, lai gaisa plasma batu pietiekama.

BRIDINAJUMS: lai samazinatu uguns un elektrosoka risku, nepaklaujiet o produktu lietus vai mitruma ietekmei.
BRIDINAJUMS: nelietojiet $0 produktu vietas, kas var iegrimt Gdeni.

BRIDINAJUMS: nelietojiet $o produktu negaisa laika. Pastav neliels risks, ka zibens var izraisit elektrosoku.

. acija (jaattiecina
Jaievéro atbilstiba sprieguma, frekvences un stravas prasibam, kas noraditas razotja uzlimé. Pieslégsana pie barosanas
avota, kas atskiras no noradita, var izraisit klamigu darbibu, ierices bojajumus vai aizdegsanas risku, ja netiek ievéroti

) ierobezojumi.
Reikia, kad atitikty jtampos, daznio ir sroves i, nurodyti ant di Jei néra paisoma 2 |sero
8 ericé nav detalu, kuru apkopi var veikt operators. Apkopi drikst velkrtlkal kvalificéts specialists.
a;;:;\?:g:}gjﬁzuungus prie kitokio, nei nurodyta maitinimo 3altinio, gali veikti netinkamai, bus sugadmta jranga ar kils 3. Sisierices komplektacija ir atvienojams stravas kabelis, kura ir integréts vads, kas p ienoi ar
ot Lo " N P N e N ¥ PR " zemétu kontaktrozeti.
té‘?ﬁn"r:';sggfferz‘ﬂfo‘:asg‘é’cl::ﬁ;‘ag"ez'”ms darbus turety atlikti operatorius. Prieziaros darbus turi atlikti kvalifikuotas a. Neaizstajiet 30 kabeli ar citu kabeli, kas neatbilst apstiprinatajam tipam. Nekad neizmantojiet adaptera spraudi, lai
todivu vadu jo tadejadi tiks izjaukts zeméjuma vada savienojums.
Sij iiranga pateikiama su atjungiamu maitinimo kabeliu, kuris turi integruota apsauginj jzeminimo laida, skirta jungtij b, Saskans ar drogibas sertifikatu §i ferice ) ) ejur vadu, parvel J un nep:
lazem"‘ 3 apsaugin liz 2 abelior Atvirtintojo tino. Jokiu bidu nenaudokite adapterio kiétuko 2 laid izmantosana var izraisit elektrosoku, ka sekas ir smagi vai navejosi ievainojumi.
" lizdu, nes taip bus panaikintas zeminimo Ia\go vientisujmasp g P u c. Jajums rodas jautajumi par disanu, pirms ierices pievienosana ties ar kvalificetu elektriki vai razotaju.
b. Reikia naudoti jzeminimo laida su jranga kaip apsaugine pri . Modifikuojant ar r i naudojant, galima d. Sedina pret |ss:€\del;?osjllrj‘amu . adapteris. Ekas a atbilstosa papildu
. gzg;‘]‘jg‘fﬂ{h dfr';“g’? galimi ”"‘I" suzalojimai ;’ew‘k‘; Jei ity Kiausimy apie montavima e. Jauzstada aizsargajosi savienojumi saskana ar attiecigas valsts elektroinstalacijas noteikumiem un reglamentejosam
d. yrayper. lytajj AC adapterj. Montuojant pastate, turi bati tinkama rezerviné apsauga, nuo prasibam.
trumpojo jungimo. _ N
. Batina j ti jungtj, atitinkancia vietinius 3alies elekt: taliacijos j imo taisykl
€. Bulinajrengt apsauge jungt), atitintancia wietinius salies elextros instaliacijos irengimo aisykles ir ! Aro UBIQUITI pazino, ka s ierice UVC-GS-PTZ atbilst direktivu 2014/30/ES, 2014/35/ES bitiskajam prasibam un citiem
Atitikties deklaracija Pilns ES ibas deklaraciju teksts un detalizéta informacija par atbilstibu ir pieejama timek|a
Siuo dokumentu UBIQUITI nurodo, kad 3is jrenginys, UVC-GS-PTZ, atitinka direktyvy 2014/30/ES, 2014/35/ES pagrindinius vietné: ui.com/compliance
reikalavimus bei kitas susijusias nuostatas. Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas it issami informacija apie atitikt] pateikiama o ) )
3iuo interneto adresu: ui.com/compliance Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Netherlands

Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Niderlande



(indien van
Lees, volg en bewaar deze instructies.
Houd u aan alle waarschuwingen.
Gebruik alleen hulpstukken/accessoires die door de fabrikant zijn gespecificeerd.
WAARSCHUWING: Het niet voorzien in de juiste ventilatie kan brandgevaar veroorzaken. Houd ten minste 20 mm
ruimte naast de ventilatiegaten voor voldoende luchtstroom.
WAARSCHUWING: Stel dit product niet bloot aan regen of vocht om het risico op brand of elektrische schokken te
verminderen.
WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik dit product niet op een plaats die onder water kan lopen.
WAARSCHUWING: Vermijd het gebruik van dit product tijdens onweer. Er bestaat een klein risico op elektrische
schokken door blikseminslag.

e® © owr-
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Naleving is verelst met betvekkmg tot spanning, frequentie en stroomvereisten zoals aangegeven op het etiket van de
fabrikant. Aansluiting op een andere stroombron dan de gespecificeerde kan leiden tot een onjuiste werking, schade
aan de apparatuur of brandgevaar als de beperkingen niet in acht worden genomen.

2. Erzitten geen onderdelen in deze apparatuur die door de gebruiker kunnen worden onderhouden. Onderhoud mag
alleen worden uitgevoerd door een gekwalificeerde servicetechnicus.
3. Deze apparatuur is voorzien van een g met een geii Kabel voor veilig|

voor aansluiting op een geaard stopcontact.
a. Vervang de voedingskabel niet door een andere dan het meegeleverde goedgekeurde type. Gebruik nooit een
adapterstekker om op een 2-draads stopcontact aan te sluiten, omdat dit de continuiteit van de aardingsdraad

tenietdoet.

b. De apparatuur vereist het gebruik van de aardi als vande ertificering. Wijziging of
verkeerd gebruik kan schokgevaar opleveren dat kan leiden tot ernstig letsel of de dood.

c. Neem contact op met een gekwalificeerde elektricien of de fabrikant als er vragen zijn over de installatie voordat u

de apparatuur aansluit.
d. Beschermende aarding wordt geleverd door de vermelde AC-adapter. De installatie in het gebouw moet zorgen voor
een passende kortsluitbeveiliging.
De beschermende bonding moet worden geit in ing met de jke nationale regels en
voorschriften voor de bedrading.

®

Conformiteitsverklaring

UBIQUITI verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat, UVC-G5-PTZ voldoet aan de essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante
voorwaarden uit de Europese richtlijnen 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. De volledige EU-c klaring en
nalevingsinformatie vindt u op ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Netherlands

Informacje o bezpieczenstwie (jesli dotyczy)
1. Przeczytaj niniejsze instrukcje, postepuj zgodnie z nimi i zachowaj je.
2. Przestrzegaj wszystkich ostrzezen.
3. Uzywaj wquczme akcesorlow okreslonych przez producenta.
osTI i iej wentylacji moze spowodowac zagrozenie pozarowe. Aby zapewni¢
odpowiedni przeplyw powietrza, nalezy zachowac co najmniej 20 mm wolnej przestrzeni obok otworéw
wentylacyjnych.
@ OSTRZEZENIE: aby zmniejszy¢ ryzyko pozaru lub porazenia pradem elektrycznym, nalezy chroni¢ ten produkt przed
deszczem lub wilgocia.
© OSTRZEZENIE: nie nalezy uzywac tego produktu w miejscu, ktére moze zosta¢ zanurzone w wodzie.
@ OSTRZEZENIE: nie nalezy uzywac tego produktu podczas burzy z wytadowaniami elektrycznymi. Wystepuje wéwczas
niewielkie ryzyko porazenia piorunem.

Informacje o bezpieczenstwie elektrycznym (jesli dotyczy)
1. Naplecle, czestotliwosc i natezenie pradu zasl\anla musza by¢ zgodne z wymaganiami podanymi przez producenta.

Podiaczenie do innego zrédfa zasilania niz powyzej moze prace urzadzenia,
uoskadait je b stanowic egania ograniczen.

2. Wewnatrz urzadzenia nie ma czesci, ktére mozna wyrmenlc lub naprawi¢ samodzielnie. Czynnosci serwisowe musza
by¢ wykonywane wylacznie przez rego technika ser

3. W zestawie z urzadzeniem znajduje sie odtaczany przewdd zasilajacy z uziemieniem, ktory mozna podtaczyc do
uziemionego gniazdka elektrycznego.

a. Nie nalez, ¢ dofaczonego i innego rodzaju. Nie wolno
podiacza¢ wtyku zasilacza do gniazdka na wtykl 2 dwoma bo\caml, pomewaz w takim przypadku nie bedzie mozna

orzystac z funkgji uziemienia tego przewodu.

b. Certyfikat bezpieczeristwa przewodu na zastosowanie wylacznie w przypadku uzycia przewodu z uziemieniem.
Modyfikacja lub niewtasciwe uzycie przewodu moze stwarza¢ zagrozenie porazenia pradem, ktére moze
doprowadzi¢ do powaznych obrazen ciata lub $mierci..

c. Wrazie watpliwosci dotyczacych instalacji przed podtaczeniem urzadzenia nalezy skontaktowac sie z
wykwalifikowanym elektrykiem lub jego producentem.

d. Zasilacz sieciowy widoczny naliécie zapewnia uziemienie ochronne. Odpowiednie zabezpieczenie zwarciowe
powinno by¢ zapewnione przez instalacje obecng w budynku.

e. Nalezy zapewnic pofaczenie ochronne zgodne z krajowymi przepisami i zasadami dotyczacymi okablowania.

Deklaracja zgodnosci

Firma UBIQUITI oswiadcza, ze to urzadzenie UVC-G5-PTZ jest zgodne z podstawowymi wymogami i wiasciwymi przepisami
dyrektyw 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE. Pelny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE i szczegétowe informacje o zgodnosci sa dostepne
pod tym adresem internetowym: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Niderlandy

Avisos de seguranga (se aplicavel)

1. Leia, siga e guarde estas instrucoes.

2. Preste atencao a todos os avisos.

3. Utilize apenas acessorios especificados pelo fabricante.

© AVISO:a incapacidade de fornecer a ventilagio adequada pode provocar risco de incéndio. Mantenha, pelo menos, 20
mm de distancia dos orificios de ventilagio para obter o fluxo de ar adequado.

[} ara reduzir o risco de incéndio ou choques elétricos, nao exponha este produto a chuva ou a humidade.

o o utili locai possaficar poragua.

© AVISO: evite utilizar este produto durante trovoadas. Existe o risco reduzido de choques elétricos provocados por
relampagos.

sobre elétrica (se

£ necessario cumprir as indicagdes sobre tensao e frequéncia e as exigéncias atuais no rétulo do fabricante. Estabelecer

ligagao com uma fonte de alimentacao diferente das especificadas pode resultar num funcionamento incorreto,

provocar danos no equipamento ou risco de incéndio, caso as restricdes ndo sejam cumpridas.

2. Nao existem pegas que possam ser reparadas pelo operador no interior deste equipamento. A reparacéo deve ser

realizada apenas por um técnico qualificado.

Este equipamento ¢ fornecido com um cabo de alimentacao amovivel, que possui um fio de seguranca integral com

ligagéo a terra que deve ser ligado a uma tomada de seguranca com ligagéo a terra.

a. Nao substitua o cabo de alimentacao por um que nao seja do tipo aprovado fornecido. Nunca utilize uma ficha
adaptadora para ligar a uma tomada sem ligacao a terra, pois isto afeta a continuidade do fio terra.

b. O equipamento requer a utilizacao do fio terra como parte da certificacao de seguranca, pois a modificagio oua
utilizagao incorreta pode provocar risco de choque elétrico que pode resultar em lesoes graves ou morte.

c. Contacte um eletricista qualificado ou o fabricante antes de ligar o equipamento, caso tenha davidas sobre a
instalacao.

d. Aligacao a terra de protecao & fornecida pelo transformador de CA indicado. A rede elétrica do edificio deve oferecer
aprotecao de apoio para curtos-circuitos adequada.

e. Aligacao protetora deve ser instalada de acordo com as normas e regulamentos nacionais locais sobre ligacoes.

w

Declaracio de conformidade

A UBIQUITI declara que este dispositivo, UVC-G5-PTZ, esta em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras
disposicoes relevantes das diretivas 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE. O texto da declaracao de conformidade da UE e as informacoes
sobre conformidade detalhadas estao disponiveis na integra através do seguinte endereco de Internet: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Netherlands

Notificsri de siguranta (dacé este cazul)
1. Cititi, respectati si pastrati aceste instructiuni.
2. Tineti seama de toate avertismentele.
3. Utilizati numai dispozitive atasabile/accesorii specificate de producator.
© AVERTISMENT: Nefurnizarea unei ventilatii corespunzatoare poate cauza pericol de incendiu. Péstrati o distanta de cel
putin 20 mm lang orificiile de ventilatie pentru un flux de aer adecvat.
© AVERTISMENT: Pentru a reduce riscul de incendiu sau electrocutare, nu expuneti acest produs la ploaie sau umezeala.
© AVERTISMENT: Nu utilizati acest produs in locuri care se pot scufunda in apa.
© AVERTISMENT: Evitati utilizarea acestui produs in timpul unei furtuni cu descarcari electrice. Exista posibilitatea unui
riscindepirtat de electrocutare ca urmare a fulgerelor.

Informatii privind siguranta electrici (daci este cazul)

Conformitatea este obligatorie cu privire la tensiune, frecventa si cerintele actuale indicate pe eticheta producatorului.

Conectarea la o sursa de alimentare electrica diferita de cele specificate poate avea drept rezultat functionarea

necorespunzatoare, daune la echipament sau poate reprezenta un pericol de incendiu daca restrictiile nu sunt

respectate.

. Ininteriorul acestui echipament nu exista piese ce pot fi servisate de operator. Lucrérile de service trebuie sa fie

executate exclusiv de un tehnician de service calificat.

3. Acest echipament este dotat cu un cablu de alimentare electrica detasabil care are un fir de legare la pamant integral
pentru conexiunea la o priza de siguranta impamantata.

a. Nuinlocuiti cablul de alimentare electrica cu unul care nu este de tipul omologat indicat. Niciodata nu utilizati o fis
de adaptor pentru conexiunea la o priza cu 2 fire deoarece astfel se intrerupe continuitatea firului de legare la
pamant.

. Echipamentul necesité utilizarea firului de legare la pamant ca parte a certificarii pe partea de siguranta; modificarile
sau utilizarea necorespunzatoare pot reprezenta pericol de soc, care poate avea drept rezultat accidentari grave sau
decesul.

. Contactati un electrician calificat sau producatorul daca aveti intrebari legate de instalare inainte de a conecta
echipamentu

. Legarea la pamant de protectie este asigurata de adaptorul de c.a. mentionat. Instalatia cladirii trebuie s ofere o
protectie de rezerva corespunzatoare in caz de scurtcircuit.

e. Trebuie instalata o legatura de protectie in c curegulile si reg| arile nationale locale.

o
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Declaratie de conformitate

Prin prezenta, UBIQUITI, declar c acest dispozitiv, UVC-G5-PTZ, este conform cu cerintele esentiale si alte dispozitii
relevante ale Directivelor 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE. Textul complet al de(larapel de conformitate UE si informatii detaliate
despre c i sunt di: la adresa de internet: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Tarile de Jos

isningar (om tillimpli
Las, folj och behall de har instruktionerna.

Beakta alla varningar.

Anvénd endast bihang/tillbeh6r som anges av tillverkaren.

VARNING: Underlatenhet att tillhandahalla tillracklig ventilation kan orsaka brandfara. Ha minst 20 mm fritt utrymme
bredvid ventilationshal for tillrackligt luftflode.

VARNING: For att minska risken for brand eller elektriska stétar bor du undvika att produkten utsétts for regn eller fukt.
VARNING: Anvénd inte produkten pa en plats som kan bli nedsankt i vatten.

VARNING: Undvik att anvanda produkten vid dskvader. Det kan finnas en liten risk for elektriska stétar vid blixtnedslag.

eee O wrr

jon om .
Efterlevnad med avseende pa krav for spanning, frekvens och strém anges i tillverkarens etikett. Anslutning till en
annan stromkalla dn de angivna kan orsaka felaktig funktion, skador pa utrustningen eller utgéra en brandrisk om
begrénsningarna inte foljs.

2. Detfinns inga delar som anvandaren kan serva inuti denna utrustning. Service bor endast utféras av en behérig
servicetekniker.
3. Utrustningen ar forsedd med en Idstagbar strémsladd som har en viktig skyddsjordledning avsedd fér anslutning till ett

jordat sakerhetsuttag.
Bytinte ut stromsladden mot en som inte &r av den godkanda typen som tillhandahélls. Anvand aldrig en
adapterstickpropp fér att ansluta till ett 2-trddsuttag eftersom detta férstor forbindelsen i jordledningen.

. Utrustningen kraver anvandning av jo ingen som en del av ertifieringen. g eller felaktig
anvandning kan innebira risk for sttar som kan resultera i allvarliga personskador eller dédsfall.

o

o

c. Kontakta en behérig elektriker eller tillverkaren om du harfrégorom |nsta|latlonen \nnan du ansluter utrustningen.

d. sl jordning ges av va i list a ge lampligt kortslutningsskydd.

e. Skyddande polennaluqammng maste installeras i enllghet med lokala, nationella regler och forordningar for
kablage.

Forsdkran om Gverensstimmelse
Hérmed forsékrar UBIQUITI att den hér enheten, UVC- GS PTZ eﬂerlever de viktiga kraven och andra relevanta bestammelser
i direktiven 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Den om och

efterlevnad ér tillgénglig pa foljande internetadress: ulxoml‘ompllan(e

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Nederlanderna

(eje
Preberite, upostevajte in shranite ta navodila.

1.

2. Upostevajte vsa opozorila.

3. Uporabljajte samo nastavke/dodatno opremo v skladu z doloili proizvajalca.

@ OPOZORILO: ¢e ne zagotovite ustreznega zracenja, lahko pride do pozara. Pred prezracevalnimi luknjami mora biti
najmanj 20 mm prostega prostora za ustrezen pretok zraka.

@ OPOZORILO: da zmanjiate tveganje elektricnega udara ali pozara, tega izdelka ne izpostavljajte dezju ali vlagi.

@ OPOZORILO: tega izdelka ne uporabljajte na kraju, ki ga lahko preplavi voda.

© OPOZORILO: tega izdelka ne jte med nevihto z bli: j Obstaja elektri¢cnega udara zaradi
strele.

Informacije o elektrini varnosti (e je uporabno)

1. Zahteva se skladnost v zvezi z frekvenco in velj i, navedenimi na oznaki proizvajalca.
Povezava z virom napajanja, ki ni naveden, lahko povzroci nepravllno delovanje, $kodo na opremi ali nevarnost pozara,
¢e se ne upostevajo omejitve,

2. Vopremi ni delov, ki bi jih uporabnik lahko popravil sam. Servis lahko izvaja le usposobljen servisni tehnik.

3,

Opremi e prilozen snemljivi napajaini kabel z vgrajeno varnostno 10 povezavo, ki je jena povezaviz
ozemljeno varnostno vti¢nico.
a. Napajalnega kabla ne nadomestite z vrsto kabla, ki ni kot odobren. vti¢ane jajte za

povezavo z dvoziéno vtiénico, saj to prekine delovanje ozemljitvene povezave.

. Vokviru certifikata o vamosti je z opremo treba uporabljati ozemljitveno povezavo, pri cemer lahko spreminjanje ali
napaéna uporaba privede do nevarnosti udara, ki lahko povzro¢i resno poskodbo ali smrt.

c. Ceimate vprasanja o namestitvi, se pred povezovanjem opreme obrnite na usposobljenega elektri¢arja ali

izdelovalca.

. Zaséitno ozemljitev zagotavlja naveden AC-adapter. Oprema za namestitev v stavbah zagotovi ustrezno podporno
zad¢ito pred kratkim stikom.

Namestiti je treba zaicitno povezovanje za izenacitev potencialov v skladu z lokalnimi nacionalnimi pravilniki in

predpisi 0 napeljavi.

o
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Izjava o skladnosti

Druzba UBIQUITI izjavlja, da je ta naprava UVC-G5-PTZ v skladu z osnovnimi zahtevami in drugimi ustreznimi dolo¢bami
direktiv 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Celotno besedilo Izjave EU o skladnosti in podrobne informacije o skladnosti so na voljo na
naslednjem spletnem mestu: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Nizozemska

Bezpeénostné informacie (ak sa pouziva)
Tieto pokyny si precitajte, dodrz.avaﬁe ich a odlozte si ich.
Venujte pozornost vietkym varovaniam.
ivajte len pridavné zari B 3pecifikované vyrobcom.
VAROVANIE: Nedostatocna ventilacia moze sposobit nebezpecenstvo poziaru. Pri ventilacnych otvoroch nechajte
volny priestor minimélne 20 mm, aby sa zabezpe¢ilo primerané pridenie vzduchu.
VAROVANIE: Nevystavuijte tento produkt dazdu ani vihkosti, aby sa zniZilo riziko poziaru alebo zasahu elektrickym
pradom.
VAROVANIE: Tento produkt nepouzivajte na miestach, ktoré samézu ocitnut pod vodou.
VAROVANIE: Tento produkt nepouzivajte pocas burky s bleskami. Mohlo by to p ¢ vzdialené riziko
elektrickou energiou z blesku.
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o j i (ak sa pouziva)

Vyzaduje sa splnenle poziadaviek ohladom napitia, frekvencie a elektrického prudu uvedenych na 3titku vyrobcu.

Pripojenie k inému ako $pecifikovanému napéjaciemu zdroju méZe zapricinit nespravne fungovanie, poskodenie

zariadenia alebo v pripade prekrocenia obmedzeni méze predstavovat nebezpecenstvo poziaru.

V tomto zariadent sa nenachadzaju ziadne diely, ktorych servis by mohla vykonat obsluhujiica osoba. Servis smie

vykonévat vylucne kvahﬁkovany servisny technik.

3. Toto sa sietovym kablom, ktory obsahuje integrovany bezpe¢nostny uzemnovaci

vodi¢ uréeny na zapojenie o, uzemnenej bezpecnostnej zasuvky.
. Sietovy kibel nevymienaite za iny, ktory nebol dodany ako schvaleny typ. Nepouzivajte adaptér na pripojenie k
2-vodicovej zasuvke. Prerusite tym kontinuitu uzemrnovacieho vodica. .

. Pouzitie uzemnovacieho vodica so zariadenim sa vyzaduje v ramci bezpecnostnej certifikacie. Upravy alebo
nespravne pouzivanie mozu predstavovat nebezpecenstvo zasiahnutia elektrickym priidom, ¢omoze viest k
vaznemu zraneniu alebo smrti.

c. Vpripade otazok ohladom instalécie sa pred pripojenim zariadenia obratte na kvalifikovaného elektrikara alebo
vyrobcu.

. Ochranné uzemnenie je zabezpecené uvedenym AC adaptérom. Instalacia v budove by mala zabezpe¢it prislusnd
zalozni ochranu pred skratovanim.

. Ochranné pospajanie musi byt nainstalované v sdlade s miestnymi $tatnymi pravidlami a nariadeniami pre
elektroinstalacie.
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Vyhlasenie o zhode

Spolo¢nost UBIQUITI tymto prehlasuje, ze toto zariadenie UVC-G5-PTZ splita zakladné poziadavky a dalsie prislusné
ustanovenia smernic 2014/30/EU 2014/35/EU. PIné znenie vyhlasenla o zhode EU a podrobné informécie o stlade si k
dispozicii na \ternetovej adrese: ui.c

Ubiquiti International Holding BV.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Holandsko

3a (ako ca
TIpoueTeTe, cnassaiiTe U CbXpaHABAIATE Te31 MHCTPYKLWM.
O6bpHeTe Ha BCUUKM
V3nonssaitte camo npucnocobnermaTa/akcecoapuTe, NOCOYeHI OT NPON3BOAUTENA.
MPEAYNPEXAEHME: Mpy ivnca Ha NpasusiHa BEHTUNALWA M ONACHOCT OT Bb3HUKBaHE Ha NIoXap. 3a ocurypaBaHe
Ha NOAXO/ALL Bb3AyLIEH NOTOK APLKTE Ha PAa3CTOAHME OT NOHE 20 MM OT BEHTUNALNOHHNTE OTBOPH.
MPEAYNPEXAEHVE: 3a HamanABaHe Ha pycka OT NOXap Nk TOKOB yAap He U3naraiite NpoayKTa Ha IbXA WAV Bnara.
NPEAYNPEXAEHMUE: He nsnonssaiite npoagykTa Ha MecTa, KOUTO MOraT fla NoNaaHaT Nog Boja.
NPEAYNPEXAEHUE: N36arsaiiTe 13n0N38aHeTO Ha NPoAyKTa Mo Bpeme Ha rpbMoTeBrYHY bypu. Moxe Aa iMa puck
OT ANCTaHUMOHEH TOKOB yAap OT CBETKaBNLa.

©ee ©uwr-F

I/Iu¢opmaum1 3a eneKTpuyecka 6e3onacHoOCT (aKo e NPUNOKUMO)
Vlzmcksauvmra 32 HanpexXeHue, YeCToTa 1 TOK, MOCOUEHI Ha eTUKETa Ha POM3BOANTENS, CleABa Aa GbaT cnassaHi.
KbM Ha OT NOCOYEHNTE, MOXe /1a JOBEAIE 40 HENPaBUNHa pabora,
noape»([:lane 12 06OPYBAHETO VY OMACHOCT OT MOXAP B CNyvali Ha HECMa3BaHe Ha OTPaHMIEHNATa,
B 060pyABAHETO HAMA YaCTV, U3NCKBaLLIM 0BCAYKBaHe OT oniepaTop. CepB3HO 0BCy KBaHe TPAGBA Aa Ce U3BHPIIBA
CaMo OT KBaNNGULMPaHK TEXHNLM.
3. Tosa e cHab/ieHo C o KaBen, KOiATO UMa VHTErpYpaH 3alluTeH 3a3eMuTeneH
MPOBOAHMK, IPEAHA3HAYEH 32 CBP3BAHE KbM 3a3eMeH NIPEANa3eH U3XOA.
a. He noameHiiTe 3axpaHBauma Kaﬁen C KaGen, pa3nuueH o npefiocTaseHuA ooGpeH TN, Hukora He nsnonssaiite
wencen 3a ci M 2 V3XOf}, T KAaTO TOBA Uie KOMMPOMETIPA 333eMABAHETO.
6. CepTudmkaTsT 3a 6e3onacHocT Ha 060pyABaHETO Hanara 13non3BaHe Ha 3a3eMuTeNeH NPOBOAHUK, KaTo
MOAVGUKALMATA UNV HeMpaBUAHATa My YNOTPe6a MOXe 1a Cb3/jazie ONacHOCT OT TOKOB YAap, KOATO 4a A0BE/E A0
CePUO3HO HApaHABAHE MM CMBPT.
. CBbpXKeTe Ce ¢ enek v c aKo MMaTe BbNPOCH OTHOCHO MOHTaXa, NPeAu
fia cBbpXeTe 06opyABaHeTo.
. 3awwTHOTO 3a3eMABaHe ce OCHFYPAGA O MOCOEHIA MPOMEHTHEGTOKOR SHaTEp. CrpapHaTa vHCTanauus cnensa ga

~
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e ocurypeHa c 3alWTa OT KbCO C
A 3aWWTHITE BPb3KN TPABBA A2 GbAT MHCTANMPAHI B CHOTBETCTBIE C MECTHY HAUWMOHAAHY MPaBINa U PErnaMeHTH 33
oKaGensgaHe.

BAeknapayus 3a CboTBeTCTBME

CHacToawoto UBIQUITI geknapupa, ye ToBa ycTpoinctso, UVC-G5-PTZ, cboTBeTCTBa Ha CbUeCTBEHUTE M3UCKBAHNA U
ApYrUTe NPUAOXKIMY NPEANUCaHUA Ha IupeKTua 2014/30/EC, 2014/35/EC. MbnHuAT TekcT Ha EC [leknapauvsaTa 3a
ChOTBETCTBYE 1 NOAPOBHA MHGOPMALIAA 33 CHOTBETCTBIETO @ HaNMuHa Ha Cle[HIA MHTEpHeT afpec: ui.com/compliance

Y6ukyutu UnTepHewbHbA Xonaukr b.B. (Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.)
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Huaepnaravs

Biztonségi megjegyzések (ha vannak)

1. Olvassa el, kbvesse és tartsa be ezeket az utasitasokat.

2. Vegyefigyelembe az ésszes figyelmeztetést.

3. Csakagyartoaltal tc tartozekoka\ hasznélja.

© FIGYELMEZTETES:A 6 szell6zés G élyt okozhat. A 6lé
hagyjon legalabb 20 mm szabad helyet a szell6zényilasok mellett.

@ FIGYELMEZTETES: A tiiz vagy dramiités kockazatanak csokkentése érdekében ne tegye ki a terméket esének vagy
nedvességnek.

o FIGYELMEZTETES: Ne hasznélja ezt a terméket olyan helyen, ahol viz al4 keriilhet.

© FIGYELMEZTETES: Keriilje a termék hasznélatat vihar idején. Fennallhat a villimcsapas miatti aramiités veszélye.

Elektromos biztonsagi informaciok (ha van)

Meg kell felelni a gyarto clmkejen 4g-, frekvencia- és a 3 ek. A
eltéré 4 valé 4 he\y(e\en (ikédéshez,a és ka 4sahoz vagy ti
vezethet, hanem tarqak be a korlatozasokat.

2. Ebben aberendezésben nincsenek kezelé altaljav\'thaté é A izelést csak é| t szerviztechnikus
végezheti.

3. Eza berendezés egy lecsatolhato tapkabellel van ellitva, amely beépitett biztonsagi foldelovezetékkel rendelkezik,
amelyet foldelt i aljzathoz kell c
a. Ne cserélje ki a tapkabelt olyanra, amely nem mellékelt jova tipus. Soha ne a 6ta2

vezetékes aljzathoz valé csatlakoztatashoz, mert ez megsérti a foldelo vezeték fc\ylonossagal
b. Aberendezés a biztonsagi részeként amoédositas vagy a
helytelen hasznélat dramitésveszélyt jelenthet, amely sulyos serulest vagy halalt okozhat.

c. Hakérdésevana it kapcsolatban, a elétt forduljon szakképzett

villanyszerelshoz vagy a gyartéhoz.

. Avédéfoldelést a listan szerepld AC adapter biztositja. A beépitett szigetelésnek megfelels rovidzarlat elleni
védelmet kell biztositania.

e A otést a helyi nemzeti asi a éseldira 6en kell beszerelni.

o

Megfeleléségi nyilatkozat

Az UBIQUITI ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez az UVC-G5-PTZ eszkéz megfelel a 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Az EU-megfelel6ségi
nyilatkozat teljes szovege és a részletes megfelel6ségi informaciok a kovetkezé internetcimen érhetdk el:
ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Hollandia

(hvis

1. Lees, folg og gem disse anvisninger.

2. Veer opmaerksom pa alle advarsler.

3. Anvend kun tilslutninger/tilbeher der er specificeret af fabrikanten.

[1] ADVARSEL Utilstraekkelig ventilation kan forarsage brandfare. Hold mindst 20 mm frit rum ved siden

for atopna ti ig luftstromning.

@ ADVARSEL: For at reducere risikoen for elektrisk stod, udszet ikke dette produkt for regn eller fugt.
@ ADVARSEL: Brug ikke dette produkt pa steder, hvor det kan komme under vand.
© ADVARSEL: Undg at bruge dette produkt i tordenvejr. Der kan vzere en svag risiko for elektrisk stod fra lynnedslag.

Elektrlsk (hvi:

Kravene til spaendlng,frekvens og Strem oplyst pa produktetiketten skal overholdes. Tilslutning til en anden stremkilde
end den specificerede kan resultere i ukorrekt drift, beskadigelse af udstyret eller udgare en brandfare, hvis kravene
ikke overholdes.

2. Dereringen deleinde i dette udstyr, der skal vedligeholdes af brugeren. Der ma kun udferes service af en kvalificeret
tekniker.
3. Dette udstyr er forsynet med en aftagelig ing, som hareni ikkerhedsj ing beregnet til

tilslutning til en jordet sikkerhedsstikkontakt.

a. Udskift ikke netledningen med en, der ikke er af den medfelgende, godkendte type. Brug aldrig et adapterstik il at
tilslutte til en ikke-jordet da dette vil afbr

b. Udstyret krzever brug af j som en del af ertificering: ndringer eller forkert brug ellers kan
medfare risiko for elektrisk stad, der kan resultere i alvorlig personskade e\ler dmd

c. Kontakt en kvalificeret elektriker eller i hvis der er spi i inden udstyret tilsluttes.

d. Den listede AC-adapter har beskyttelsesjord. Bygningsinstallationen skal g\ve passende backup med en

kortslutningsbeskyttelse.
Beskyttelsen ved sammenkoblingen skal udfores i overensstemmelse med lokale, nationale regler og forskrifter for
montering.

o

Overensstemmelseserklzring
Hermed erklaerer UBIQUIT, at denne enhed, UVC-G5-PTZ, er i med de ige krav og andre relevante
bestemmelser i direktiverne 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Den fulde tekst af EU- overensstemmelseserklaerlngen og detaljeret

er pafolgende i

Ubiquiti International Holding BV.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Holland

Merknader for sikkerhet (dersom aktuelt)
1. Les, folg, og behold denne instruksjonen.
2. Folgalleadvarsler.
3. Bruk kun deler/tilbeher som er spesifisert av produsenten.
@ ADVARSEL: Ved a ikke sorge for tilstrekkelig ventilasjon kan man forarsake brannfare. Hold minst 20 mm klaring ved
siden av ventilasjonshullene for tilstrekkelig luftstrom.
@ ADVARSEL: For & redusere risikoen for brann eller elektrisk stot, ma produktet ikke utsettes for regn eller fuktighet.
@ ADVARSEL: lkke bruk dette produktet pd steder som kan havne nedi vann.
© ADVARSEL: Unnga 4 bruke dette produktet under tordenvaer. Det kan vaere en liten risiko for at elektrisk stot oppstar
ved kontakt med lyn.

Informasjon om elektrisk sikkerhet (dersom aktuelt)

1. Overholdelse er pakrevd med hensyn til krav for spenning-, frekvens og strom angitt pa produsentens etikett. Tilkobling
til en annen stromkilde enn de som er spesifisert kan fore til feil drift, skade pd utstyret eller utgjore en brannfare hvis
begrensningene ikke folges.

2. Deteringen deler painnsiden av dette systemet som kan repareres av operateren. Service skal kun utferes av en
kvalifisert servicetekniker.

3. Enheten er utstyrt med en avtakbar stromledning som har en integrert jordet ledning for sikkerhet, og er beregnet for
tilkobling til et jordet suttak
a. lkke byttut med el ing som ikke er godkjent sl\kden medfmlgendegodkjente typen. Bruk

aldri en adapterplugg til a Koble til e toleder st da dette vil odelegg til ledningen som er

b. Utstyret krever bruk av jordet ledning som en del av sikkerhetssertifiseringen, og modifisering eller feil bruk kan gi
stotfare som kan resultere i alvorlig personskade eller dod.
c. Hvis det er spersmal om installasjonen for du kobler til utstyret, ma du kontakte en kvalifisert elektriker eller

produsenten.

d. Beskyttende jording leveres av oppfort AC-adapter. 1skal gien her ig sikring for
kortslutning.

e. Besky bir mai i samsvar med lokale og nasjonale ledningsregler og forskrifter.

Samsvarserklaerin

Herved erklaerer UBIQUITI at denne enheten, UVC-G5-PTZ, er i samsvar med de grunnleggende kravene og andre relevante
bestemmelser i direktivene 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Den fullstendige teksten til EU-samsvarserklaeringen og detaljert
samsvarsinformasjon er tilgjengelig pa falgende Internett-adresse: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Nederland

Safety Notices (if applicable)
|

1. Read, follow, and keep these instructions.

2. Heed all warnings.

3. Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

© WARNING: Failure to provide proper ventilation may cause fire hazard. Keep at least 20 mm of clearance next to the
ventilation holes for adequate airflow.

© WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this product to rain or moisture.

@ WARNING: Do not use this product in location that can be submerged by water.

© WARNING: Avoid using this product during an electrical storm. There may be a remote risk of electric shock from
lightning.

Safety ion (if

Compliance is required with respect to voltage, frequency, and current requirements indicated on the manufacturer's
label. Connection to a different power source than those specified may result in improper operation, damage to the
equipment, or pose a fire hazard if the limitations are not followed.
2. There are no operator serviceable parts inside this equipment. Service should be provided only by a qualified service
technician.
3. This equipment is provided with a detachable power cord which has an integral safety ground wire intended for
connection to a grounded safety outlet.
a. Do not substitute the power cord with one that is not the provided approved type Never use an adapter plug to
connect to a 2-wire outlet as this will defeat the continuity of the grounding w
b. The equipment requires the use of the ground wire as a part of the safety certlﬁcanon, modification or misuse can
provide a shock hazard that can result in serious injury or death.
. Contact a qualified electrician or the manufacturer if there are questions about the installation prior to connecting
the equipment.
. Protective earthing is provided by Listed AC adapter. Building installation shall provide appropriate short-circuit
backup protection.
e. Protective bonding must be installed in accordance with local national wiring rules and regulations.

n
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Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, UBlQUITI de(lares thal this device, U\/C G5-PTZ, is in compliance wllh the essential requirements and other relevant
, Elec 6 and Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations

2016.The fuII text of the UK declaranon ofconform\ty and detailed compllance information is available at the following

internet address: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti Distribution UK Limited
2 New Street Square, London, United Kingdom

Safety Notices (if applicable)

Read, follow, and keep these instructions.

Heed all warnings.

Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

WARNING: Failure to provide proper ventilation may cause fire hazard. Keep at least 20 mm of clearance next to the
ventilation holes for adequate airflow.

WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this product to rain or moisture.

WARNING: Do not use this product in location that can be submerged by water.

WARNING: Avoid using this product during an electrical storm. There may be a remote risk of electric shock from
lightning.

e Owrr

Safety (if
Compllan(e is required with respect to voltage, frequency, and current requirements indicated on the manufacturer's
label. Connection to a different power source than those specified may result inimproper operation, damage to the
equipment, or pose a fire hazard if the limitations are not followed.
. There are no operator serviceable parts inside this equipment. Service should be provided only by a qualified service
technician.
. This equipment is provided with a detachable power cord which has an integral safety ground wire intended for
connection to a grounded safety outlet.
a. Do not substitute the power cord with one that is not the provided approved type. Never use an adapter plug to
connect to a 2-wire outlet as this will defeat the continuity of the grounding wire.
. The equipment requires the use of the ground wire as a part of the safety certification, modification or misuse can
provide a shock hazard that can result in serious injury or death.
. Contacta qual\ﬁed electrician or the manufacturer if there are questions about the installation prior to connecting
the equipment.
. Protective earthing is provided by Listed AC adapter. Building installation shall provide appropriate short-circuit
backup protection.
e. Protective bonding must be installed in accordance with local national wiring rules and regulations.

.com/compliance FC
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Compliance information is available at the following internet address:

E-Label
Instruction
640-02684-03

Avis de sécurité (si applicable)

Lisez, suivez et conservez ces instructions.

Tenez compte de tous les avertissements.

Utilisez uniquement les accessoires spécifiés par le fabricant.

ATTENTION : U'insuffisance de ventilation adéquate peut causer un risque d'incendie. Laissez un espace minimum de

20 mm devant tous les trous de ventilation pour un débit d'air adéquat.

ATTENTION : Pour réduire le risque d'incendie ou d"électrocution, nexposez pas ce produit a la pluie ou a I'humidité.

ATTENTION : N'utilisez pas ce produit dans un endroit ot il pourrait étre submergé par I'eau.

ATTENTION : Evitez d'utiliser ce produit pendant un orage électrique. Il peut y avoir un risque de choc électrique &

distance par la foudre.

de sécurité i (si

La conformité est requise en ce qui concerne la tension, la fréquence et les exigences actuelles indiquées sur I'étiquette

du fabricant. Une connexion a une autre source d'alimentation que celles précisées peut entrainer un mauvais

fonctionnement, endommager I'équipement ou poser un risque d'incendie si les limites ne sont pas respectées.

Ce matériel ne contient pas de piéces devant étre entretenues par l'opérateur. Les réparations doivent uniquement étre

fournies par un technicien qualifié.

3. Cematériel est fourni avec un cordon d‘alimentation amovible qui dispose d'un fil de terre de sécurité intégré destiné a

la connexion a une prise de terre de sécurité.
Ne remplacez pas le cordon d'alimentation par un cordon qui n'est pas approuvé. N'utilisez jamais un adaptateur
pour connecter le matériel a une prise a 2 fils car cela nuira a la continuité du fil de mise a la terre.

. Le matériel nécessite I'utilisation d'un fil de mise a la terre dans le cadre de sa certification de sécurité. Toute
modification ou tout mauvais usage peut constituer un risque de choc électrique pouvant entrainer une blessure
grave, voire la mort.

. Contactez un électricien qualifié ou le fabricant en cas de questions au sujet de I'installation avant la connexion du
matériel.

. Une mise a la terre de protection est fournie par 'adaptateur CA indiqué. Le batiment fournira une protection
appropriée de protection contre les courts-circuits.

e. Une couche protectrice de liaison doit étre installée conformément aux régles et réglementations locales.

% Ovn-
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Informations la conformité sont disponibles a 'adresse internet suivante:

.com/compliance

\ns(ruc(lons
relatives au
E-Label

Safety Notices (if applicable)

1. Read, follow, and keep these instructions.
2. Heed all warnings.
3. Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.
© WARNING: Failure to provide proper ventilation may cause fire hazard. Keep at least 20 mm of clearance next to the
ventilation holes for adequate airflow.
© WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this product to rain or moisture.
@ WARNING: Do not use this product in location that can be submerged by water.
@ WARNING: Avoid using this product during an electrical storm. There may be a remote risk of electric shock from
lightning.
Safety

Compllan(e is required ‘with respect to voltage, frequency, and current requirements indicated on the manufacturer's
label. Connection to a different power source than those specified may result in improper operation, damage to the
equipment, or pose a fire hazard if the limitations are not followed.
. There are no operator serviceable parts inside this equipment. Service should be provided only by a qualified service
technician.
. This equipment is provided with a detachable power cord which has an integral safety ground wire intended for
connection to a grounded safety outlet.
a. Do not substitute the power cord with one that is not the provided approved type Never use an adapter plug to
connect to a 2-wire outlet as this will defeat the continuity of the grounding wi
. The equipment requires the use of the ground wire as a part of the safety Cartification, modification or misuse can
provide a shock hazard that can result in serious injury or death.
. Contacta qual\ﬁed electrician or the manufacturer if there are questions about the installation prior to connecting
the equipment.
. Protective earthing is provided by Listed AC adapter. Building installation shall provide appropriate short-circuit
backup protection.
e. Protective bonding must be installed in accordance with local national wiring rules and regulations.

Compliance information is available at the following internet address: ui.com/compliance /ﬁ%i
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